Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have not paid any cash dividends in the past on our common stock and do not intend to pay cash dividends on our common stock in the
foreseeable future. We intend to retain earnings for the future operation and development of our business. Any future cash dividends to holders
of common stock would depend on future earnings, capital requirements, our financial condition and other factors determined by our board of
directors. In addition, the consent of Evercore is required to pay common stock dividends. We currently pay dividends on our Series D preferred
stock under the terms of the preferred stock issuance.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2002:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the shares of our common stock by us in this offering and the anticipated use of the
estimated net proceeds. Please read �Use of Proceeds.�
You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements and the notes to those financial statements incorporated by reference

in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2002

Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 116 $ 116

Long-term debt, including current maturities(1) $103,779 $ 66,199
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock: par value $1.00 per share; 1,700,000 shares authorized;
382,261 shares issued and outstanding; aggregate liquidation value
$38,226,100. 35,359 35,359
Common stock: par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares
authorized; 27,550,466 shares issued and outstanding actual;
31,589,818 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted 276 316
Additional paid-in capital 187,965 225,505
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,171) (2,171)
Accumulated deficit (29,507) (29,507)

Total stockholders� equity 191,922 229,502

Total capitalization $295,701 $295,701

(1) At December 31, 2002, we had $65,000,000 outstanding under our revolving credit facility and at March 31, 2003, we had $80,000,000
outstanding. We intend to use the net proceeds of the offering to repay a portion of our outstanding borrowings under that facility.

16

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table shows selected consolidated financial data derived from our audited consolidated financial statements. The data should
be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� appearing elsewhere in this

[…]

Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The table below sets forth with respect to the selling stockholders, based upon information available to us as of March 27, 2003, the number
of shares of common stock beneficially owned, the number of shares of our common stock which are offered by this prospectus and the number
and percentage of outstanding common stock that will be owned assuming the sale of all of the registered shares of our common stock under this
prospectus. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Securities and Exchange Commission rules and generally includes voting or
investment power with respect to securities. Shares of our common stock that are issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options, warrants,
conversion of preferred stock or exercise of other purchase rights are treated as outstanding for purposes of computing such selling stockholder�s
ownership, to the extent exercisable or convertible within sixty days of the date of this prospectus, but are not deemed outstanding for any other
person.

Shares Beneficially Owned Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to the Offering After Offering(1)

Number of
Name Number Percent(2) Shares Offered Number Percent(2)

Energy Income Fund, L.P.(3) 4,689,525 16.9 970,874 3,718,651 11.8
Evercore Capital Partners L.P.(4) 6,168,263 22.3 1,252,100 4,916,163 15.6
Evercore Capital Offshore Partners
L.P.(4) 1,629,686 5.9 330,811 1,298,875 4.1
Evercore Capital Partners (NQ) L.P.(4) 1,485,904 5.4 301,624 1,184,280 3.7
Evercore Co-Investment Partnership
L.P.(4) 134,057 * 27,212 106,845 *
William O. Hiltz(5) 169,876 * 30,000 139,876 *

 * Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1) The selling stockholders have granted the underwriters the right to purchase up to 1,019,417 additional shares of common stock to cover
over-allotments.

(2) Percentages based on 27,706,323 shares outstanding as of March 27, 2003 before the offering and 31,589,818 shares outstanding after the
offering.

(3) One of our directors, Mr. Gershen, is a managing director of the general partner of Energy Income Fund and has the sole power to vote and
to dispose of all shares held by Energy Income Fund.

The address for Energy Income Fund is 136 Dwight Road, Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01106.